Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	12-02-2004
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	

U.S. DEP	ARTMENT	OF	COMMI	ERCE
United States F	Patent and	Trad	emark	Office

RE	
	100000000

RE 192893680 0				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Frank Jay Hague	Name: Vision International, L.L.C.			
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) November 22, 2004				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	3504 San Patricio Drive			
Assignment Merger	City: Plano			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Texas			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 75025			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 73023			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐Yes ✓No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address: Decker, Jones, McMackin,	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
McClane, Hall & Bates	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Burnett Plaza, Suite 2000	✓ Enclosed			
801 Cherry Street, Unit #46	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Fort Worth	8. Payment Information			
State: Texas Zip: 76102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 817-336-2400	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 817-336-2181				
Email Address: gmantooth@deckerjones.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	November 23, 2004			
Signature	Date			
Geoffrey A. Mantooth	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/29/2004 FFANAEIA 00000009 10995754

1508:34 **SO**

40,63

PATENT REEL: 016025 FRAME: 0124 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Frank Jay Hague of Plano, County of Collin, and State of

Texas, and Qing Biao Zhou of 99 Yandong Road, Nanyan Town, Pingyang County,

Wenzhou City, Zhejiang Province, People's Republic of China have invented new and

useful improvements in a BLEACHED EXPANDED PIGSKIN AND PRODUCTS, for

which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Vision International, L.L.C. of Plano, County of

Collin, and State of Texas, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters

Patent to be obtained thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for

and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable

consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have

assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the

said Vision International, L.L.C., for the territory of the United States of America and the

entire world, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said patent

application, executed on worm ber 22, 2004, said invention,

application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Vision International,

L.L.C., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment

and sale not been made.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the

request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do

PATENT

REEL: 016025 FRAME: 0125

all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Vision International, L.L.C. in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and affix our seals. Frank Jay Hague Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Exp. 06-02-2007 Qing Biao Zhou State of Texas BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared said Frank Jay Hague, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 27nd day of Journ Lev __, 2004. **SEAL** People's Republic of China § § § Province of BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Province, on this day personally appeared said Qing Biao Zhou, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the , 2004.

2

Notary Public for said Province

SEAL

RECORDED: 11/23/2004

6653.36027/223187v4